NOTICE TO THE BAR

Appointment of Clerk of the Appellate Division

The Supreme Court, by Order dated December 21, 2005, appointed John M. Chacko as the Clerk of the Appellate Division effective upon his taking of the oath of office. Mr. Chacko will be sworn in as Clerk on January 30, 2006. Filings with the Appellate Division after that date should be addressed as follows:

John M. Chacko Clerk of the Appellate Division Hughes Justice Complex 25 W. Market Street P.O. Box 006 Trenton, NJ 08625-0006

Edwin H. Stern Presiding Judge for Administration Appellate Division Dated: January 26, 2006

Copyrighted © 2001 - New Jersey Judiciary